## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT (Administration Branch)

No: F.9(1)/DOA/Estt./2016/

Dated:

## ORDER

Consequent upon his transfer in this Directorate as conveyed vide Joint Secretary(Expenditure), Finance Department Order No: F.5/5/2009-AC/DS.IV/2801-2806 dated 29.09.2016 and further his joining on 10.11.2016(F/N) in this Directorate after having been relieved from Dte of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Order No: F.No.F.4 1705)/04/Edn/GOC/Pt.file/12015-12025 dated 09.11.16, Sh. Mukesh Dogra is hereby taken on strength of this department as Assistant Accounts Officer w.e.f. 10.11.2016(F/N) and posted in Audit Branch.

(H.R.NAUGAIN) SR.ACCOUNTS OFFICER(ADMN) TEL.NO: 23392280

No: F.9(1)/DOA/Estt./2016//0372 - 379

Dated: 18-11-16

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Expenditure), Finance Department, 4<sup>th</sup> Level, A Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 2. The Assistant Director of Edn.(GOC), Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. Delhi
- 3. PAO-X, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 2<sup>nd</sup> Level, C-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 4. DCA(Audit), Dte of Audit, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 5. DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 6. Officer concerned
- 7. AAO(Website), Directorate of Audit, Govt of NCT of Delhi
- 8. Personal File of the Officer Concerned.

(H.R.NAUGAIN) SR.ACCOUNTS OFFICER(ADMN) TEL.NO: 23392280